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Presentation Goals...

©)

©)

Understand the data that makes up district

and school report cards
Share goals developed from Report Card

data.




Assessments in Report Cards

e Report card calculations are based on multiple years
of data and our assessment landscape has
changed: l
— WKCE
- WAA-SwD
— Badger
— Forward
— ACT
- DLM
« No Aspire this year.
« No WorkKeys this year.
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R Overall Score
District Report Card | 2015-16 | Summary

District Max  State

Priority Aress Score Score  Score
Student Achievement 71.4/100
English Language Arts [ELA) Achievernent 37.3/50
Miat hematics Achievement 34 150
Student Growth 48.0/100 66.0
English Language Arts [ELA) Grawth 23.5/50 |
'}:"‘;’:fﬁ'i:f '1:/ Miathematics Growth 24 550
. Closing Gaps 68.2/100 60.8
Meets Expectations Eniglith g age At (ELA] Achieussnant Bage 175025 16
Miathematics Achievement Gaps 178035 1
Graduation Rate Gaps 32 950 2 i:‘l?: -;4:? ?f}\ir -}i‘l“?— ﬁ
Owerall Accountabdity Ratings Score
; On-Track and Postsecondary Readiness 50.2/100 86.6
Graduation Rate 38 6/40 i [ ]
va 3 Meets Expectations
Ird Grade Englishi Language Arts [ELA] Achisvemaent T.8/10 G
Bth Grade Mathermatics Achievement 6.0/10
Student Engagement Indicators Total Deductio
I eSO R el - ) Overall Accountability Ratings Score
Absentepism Rate (goal <13%) Gaal meet: no desd
Dropout Rate [goal <5%) Gaal meet: no desd sl = iﬁ I E di H! m
District Information Wisconsin Student Assessment System Percent Proficient and Adv : -
Grades. K212 Incheren Forward Gom (grader 341 ACT {grads 11) and Dynarmic Lesming aps [grades J-8mns 111 w'“ ***‘**
Enroliment 1585 ! !
‘Within District Mobilizy 0.0% Slate geaRdency rabi i Tor all tistied grades: 3-8 and 11
Between District Mobility 1.7% 100% Emeds H,ﬂlg
b i e e e fr
Armeerican Indian or Alaskan Mative 0.3%
- e ; E i R Expectations
Black or African American 1.5% e = ; M _E
HispanicLating IEW b =
Matlve Hawalian or Other Pacific Islander  0.0% M'EEti E'a ?I'g
White SLEX %
o et o | | Expectations LA 8 80
Student Groups %
Students with Disabiities 14.0% 1515
o o : Meets Few 53-62.9
Limitad Englich Profickent 0.8% Distien: ELA I 5o s W cssrrien: tathirnanics [T suane: mians

:
Expectations L& 8 8 8-

Notes: Dverall Accountabdity Score b an average of Priority Area Scores, minus Student Engagement Indicator deductions. The average & weighio

diffesrently fior districts that canmot be measwned with all Pricrity Area Scoses, to ensure that the Owerall Accountalfity Score can b compared fai Fa‘l H lg

districts. Acrourtabiity Ratings do not apnky to Priority Anea Soores. Details can be found at hthp:fdpl.wi accpisniabilityfreporiscards. I ! tn E:t M

Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction | dpi.wi.gov I EIFEEI.H'HHI'E fadoodods

Report cards for different types of schools or districts should not be directly compared.
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roiLic s Somerset
[NSTRUCTION District Report Card | 2015-16 | Summary

Owverall Score Diss
Priority fAreas [

Student Achievement 7
English Language Arts {ELA) Achievernent
Mathematics Achievement

Student Growth
Englizh Language Arts [ELA) Grawth

ﬁﬁﬁ'{r{r Mathematics Growth

Closing Gaps b
Meets Expectations Eniglizh Lingei age At (ELA] Achievemint Bage

Mathematics &chievement Gaps
Graduation Rate Gaps

District Information
Grades Kd-12
Enrollment 1,586
Within District Mobility 0.0%
Between District Mobility 1.7%

Overall Accountabdity Ratings Score

On-Track and Postsecondary Readiness
_ it Roce/Ethnicity
vy M ey e American Indian or Alaskan Native 0.9%
e Asian 0.8%
[ e Black or African American 1.5%
e Hispa nlt,.l’!_ati_nn 3.8%
S S Mative Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0.0%
Incloden Foraard Do (erads s 381 ACT {graze L1) aed Dynamic Lasming Wh |tE gl_ﬂ*

oo Tl | Two or More Races [
?E s Student Groups
mm (| == Students with Disabilities 14.0%
™ =l Economically Disadvantaged 22 1%
WU - T S Limited English Proficient

y A

\Overall Accountability Score ks an average #Area Scores, minus Stadent Engagement ndicator deductions.
o fior districts that cannat be mea ith all Pricerity Area Scones, to ensure that the Overall Accountablity Soo
districts.

Ity Ratings da ot agnly pfPriarity Area Scoves. Detads can b founa at hitpy/fdpd wilgonfaceountability reportcarss.
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Overall Score / .
riority Areas
Student Achievement
English Language Arts |ELA) Achéevernent
Mathematics Achievement

Student Growth
English Language Arts {ELA) Growth
Mathematics Growth

N

WHHWW

Closing Gaps
Meets Expectations English Language Arts (ELA Achi
Mathematics Achievement Gaps

Graduation Rate Gaps
On-Track and Postsecondary Re

Graduation Rate

Overall Accountabdity Ratings

&

73 I I'! Attendance Rate
ke Grade English Language Arts [ELA] A
RpeLh 3 : - Grade Mathematics Achievement
Meets 63-72.9
Expectations Le s -5 Ny
Meets Few 53-62.9 (| Student Engh
Expectations drdedrdrdr ici o a
Fails to Mast . pszae Absenteeism Rate (goal <13%)
Expestations PR || Donous Rate (goal )
District Information Wisconsin Student Assessment

Grades Kds12
Enroliment 1586
‘within District Mobility o
Bebaween District Mobility 1% 100

Ruce/Erkmickty
American Indian or Alaskan Native 0.9% TEE
Asian 0.E%
Black or Africam American 1.5%
Hespanic/Lating. 1% i
ative Hawalian or Other Pacific lsander  0U0%
White 9LE% 755
Two or More Races 11%

Student Groups %
Srudents with Disabikes 14.0%
Econcmically Disadvantaged 22.1% 1
Limited English Frofickent LE: Dleiet: LA B s s

District Max  State
Seore Score  Score %
71.4/100 67.5/100

317.3/50 13 5/50
34.9/50 13.5/50

Priority Areas

Student Achievement

English Language Arts (ELA) Achieverment
Mathematics Achievement

Student Growth
English Language Arts (ELA) Growth
Mathematics Growth

Closing Gaps
English Language Arts (ELA) Achieverment Gaps
Mathematics Achievement Gaps
Graduation Rate Gaps

On-Track and Postsecondary Readiness
Graduation Rate
Attendance Rate
3rd Grade English Language Arts (ELA} Achievement
8th Grade Mathematics Achievement

District Max
Score Score

71.4/100

37.3/50
34.1/50

48.0/100

23.5/50
24.5/50

68.2/100
17.5/25
17.8/25
32.9/50

90.2/100
38.6/40
37.8/40

7.8/10
6.0/10

State  Max
Score  Score

67.5/100
33.6/50

33.9/50

66.0/100

33.0/50
33.0/50

60.8/100

16.7/25
16.2/25
27.9/50

86.6/100
36.4/40
37.0/40

6.8/10
6.4/10

201515

[ msstrien: pdath

.5“ Mtk

Mokes: Dverall Accoantabdity Score k& an average of Priority Area Soores, minus Student Engagement indicator deductions. The average & welghted
differently for districts that rannot be meassed with all Priceity Ares Scones, to mm“1mmimmmlwmmmmmpﬂmd fairky faor ail

districts. Accountability Ratings do not apply to Prionity Ares Scores. Details can be found at htp:ffdpl.w
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Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction | dpi.wi.gov Page
Report cards for different types of schools or districts should not be directly compared. 1




m Weight

Student Achievement 8.673
Student Growth B.327
District Max State Max
Priority Areas Score Score Score Score
Student Achievement 71.4/100 67.5/100 50% on
English Language Arts (ELA) Achievement 37.3/50 33.6/50 . 1
Mathematics Achievement 34.1/50 33.9/50 sliding
scale
Student Growth 43,:]} 100 EE.Df 100
English Language Arts (ELA) Growth 23.5/50 33.0/50
Mathematics Growth 24.5/50 33.0/50
Closing Gaps 68.2/100 60.8/100 250
English Language Arts (ELA) Achievement Gaps 17.5/25 16.7/25
Mathematics Achievement Gaps 17.8/25 16.2/25
Graduation Rate Gaps 32.9/50 27.9/50
On-Track and Postsecondary Readiness  90.2/100 86.6/100
Graduation Rate 38.6,/40 36.4/40
Attendance Rate 37.8/40 37.0/40
3rd Grade English Language Arts (ELA) Achievement 7.8/10 6.8/10
Bth Grade Mathematics Achievement 6.0/10 6.4/10




J Fibi) - PSS REPOAT - FOR BUBLIC RELEASE

FUBL[L‘_&_ Samgrsgt
[NSTRUCTION District Report Card | 2015-16 | Summary
Owverall Score . Dissrict Max  State  Max
Priority Areas Score Score Score Score
Student Achievement 71.4/100 67.5/100
English Language Arts |ELA) Achievernent 17.3/50 33.6/50
Mathematics Achie 314.1/50 33.5/50

Wisconsin Student Assessment System Percent Proficient and Advanced

RRAITW Includes Farward Exam [grades 3-8), ACT (grade 11) and Dynarnic Learning Maps [grades 3-8 and 11).
Meets Expectations
State proficiency rate is for all tested grades: 3-8 and 11
Owerall Accountabdity Ratings

e e

53-62.9
ki

s
District Information

Grades K412

Ennoliment

‘Within District Mobility

Between District Mobility

Roce/Ethmicky
Aimesrican Indian or Alaskan Mative

2015-16

District: ELA B state ELn I pistrict: Mathematics [ state: Mathematics

201515

Distrien: ELA W seae e [ cestricn: mtathernanics. [T suane: mtans
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Motes: Overall Accountabdl ity Score ks an averagy of Friority Anea Scores, minus Student Engagement indicator deductions. The average & welghted
differently for districts that canmot be measured
districts. Accountability Ratings da not apphy to P

A ¥ v 4
Wisconsin Departmeyt of Public Instruction | dpi.wi.gov )6!
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Where are we right now? 2

o> Where are we solid?
o> Where do we need to make changes/greatest need?




District Level Work

Define essential standards which we guarantee for
each course for every student

Identify Depth of Knowledge (DOK) level to which we
guarantee each of the learning targets aligned to the
essential standards.

Review support systems and opportunities for our
students

Examine our own belief systems




High School SLO

During the 2016-2017 school year, Somerset High School staff will help
students use active reading strategies (e.g. highlighting, underlining,

qguestioning, notes in margins, etc.) to increase the number of students meeting
or exceeding the college benchmarks on the ACT and ACT Aspire in the areas
of Reading, English, Science, and Mathematics.

9" Grade 10" Grade 10" Grade 11 Grade

Aspire (2016) | Aspire (2017) | Aspire (2016) | ACT (2017)
Reading 62 (56%) 83 (75%) 66 (50%) 98 (75%)
English 77 (69%) 99 (90%) 98 (75%) 122 (92%)
Science 57 (52%) 83 (75%) 72 (55%) 98 (75%)
Mathematics 48 (43%) 83 (75%) 50 (38%) 98 (75%)




Middle School SLO

Over the course of the 2016-2017 school year, the middle
school will decrease the percentage of students performing
at a below average level in math and reading to less than
10% while increasing the percentage of students performing
at an above average level in math and reading to greater
than 40% on our Performance Series exam.




=lementary School SLO

The elementary school SLO focuses on student growth in ELA.

The number of Junior Kindergarten students below benchmark will
decrease from 75% to 20% as measured by the PALS Letter Sound
|[dentification assessment by May 2017.

The number of Kindergarten students below benchmark will

-
decrease from 75% to 20% as measured by the PALS Pointing
assessment by May 2017.
The number of first through fourth grade students below grade level =

will decrease by 5% and the number of first through fourth grade
students above grade level will increase by 5% as measured by
Fountas and Pinnell benchmark assessment by May 2017.




